# 2023-2024 Seasonal/Seapro Court Information



#### How to Register:

- Step 1: Choose a Group Payment option: Decide which payment option works best for your group, Pay in Full or Auto-pay program.
- Step 2: Submit a Court Captain Form: • The Captain is required to submit a Court Captain Form complete with roster and fee breakdown by player prior to making any payments. New easy rate sheet: Seasonal (Court only) and Seapro (Court & Pro combined) per hour by time slot.
- **Step 3: Player Payment/Contract:** • All players are required to submit a Player Payment/Contract with full payment or deposits upon confirmation.

### Payment options for Your Seasonal/Seapro Group Court

Yonkers Tennis will accept payments from individual group members only if organized by the captain and submitted with the roster and fee breakdown by player.

• There are two payment options for you and your **GROUP**: 1. OPTION 1: PAY IN FULL: You and your group can pay in full. 2. OPTION 2: AUTO-PAY PROGRAM: You and your group can enroll in our Auto-Pay Program, If your group is enrolling in the Auto-Pay Program your fee will be divided into 4 equal installments, 25% deposit upon confirmation, the remaining balance will be taken in **3** equal monthly auto-pay installments on 10/1, 11/1 and 12/1.

You must have a valid form of payment on file, Amex, Discover, Visa or Master Card to enroll in our Auto-Pay plan.

All players must submit a signed/completed Player Payment/Contract with full payment or deposit to the front desk. • or you can scan it to <u>mlcummings@vonkerstennis.com</u>.

### Pre-Paid Ball Program for Seasonal Courts only:

As a service to our customers, we offer premium grade tennis balls.

- If you're interested, please check the option on the Court Captain Form. •
- The cost of the ball program is \$165.00.
- This program is not part of the auto-pay plan option. •

#### Emails

• We **NEED** everyone's e-mail. This will help us communicate better with your court members regarding emergency notifications, snow cancellations, e-newsletters, specials and important dates. Privacy is important to us; therefore, we will not sell, rent, or give your name or address to anyone. At any point, you can click the link at the bottom of our e-mails to opt out. Please update your email address during the year if it should change.

For any questions, please contact Mary Lou Cummings, Renewal Coordinator, at mlcummings@vonkerstennis.com or 914-968-6918 x 302.

## 2023-2024 Seasonal/Seapro Court Captain Form



**<u>COURT CAPTAIN ONLY:</u>** complete and return form prior to players submitting any payments.

Captain:		Day:	Time:
Seasonal Court	or Seapro Court	, Pro	

\_\_\_\_\_Add Pre-Paid Ball Program-Seasonal Courts only. Select if you would like to participate in the Ball Plan Program for \$165, which gets you a can of balls each week. Ball program is not subject to the 5% pay in full discount.

#### **Group Options:**

**\_\_\_\_\_Group Option 1: Pay in Full** Yes! Our Group will pay in full, each individual player will submit their share with their Player Payment/Contract.

**\_\_\_\_\_Group Option 2: Auto-Pay Program** Yes! Our group will leave the required 25% deposit of the **total** program fee and participate in the auto-pay plan program. Each individual player will submit their deposit with their Player Payment/Contract.

Please complete Player Roster; Name and Fee breakdown by player:

Rate	+Ball Fee if requested	= / # of players	_=Per player fee
1			Fee
2			Fee
3			Fee
4			Fee
5			Fee
6			Fee

Please use an additional form for more than 6 players.

Total Fee\_\_\_\_\_

### 2023-2024 Seasonal Court Fees & Dates (30 week season)



		Dates based on 30 week	
Day of Play	Start	Off Date	End Date
Monday	Sep. 25, 2023	Dec. 25, Jan. 1	Apr. 29, 2024
Tuesday	Sep. 26, 2023	Dec. 26	Apr. 23, 2024
Wednesday	Sep. 27, 2023	Dec. 27	Apr. 24, 2024
Thursday	Sep. 21, 2023	Nov. 23, Dec. 28	Apr. 25, 2024
Friday	Sep. 22, 2023	Nov. 24, Dec. 29	Apr. 26, 2024
Saturday	Sep. 23, 2023	Nov. 25, Dec. 30	Apr. 27, 2024
Sunday	Sep. 24, 2023	Nov. 26, Dec. 24, Dec. 31	May 5, 2024
We	eekday Seasonal Cour	t Rates for 30 weeks Per Hou	ur
Weekday Time slots		Fee	
7:00am - 8:00am		\$1,344	
8:00am - 9:00am		\$1,344	
9:00am - 10:00am		\$2,087	
10:00am - 11:00am 11:00am - 12:00pm		<u>\$2,440</u> \$2,440	
12:00pm - 1:00pm		\$2,979	
1:00pm - 2:00pm		\$1,979	
2:00pm - 3:00pm		\$1,344	
3:00pm - 4:00pm		\$1,344	
4:00pm - 5:00pm		\$3,654	
5:00pm - 6:00pm		\$3,654	
6:00pm - 7:00pm		\$3,654	
6:00pm - 7:00pm Friday		\$1,344	
7:00pm - 8:00pm Friday	<i>i</i> only	\$1,344	
7:00pm - 8:00pm		\$3,654	
8:00pm - 9:00pm		\$3,654	
9:00pm - 10:00pm		\$2,928	
We	eekend Seasonal Cour	t Rates for 30 weeks Per Hou	ur
Weekend Time slots		Fee	
7:00am - 8:00am		\$1,719	
8:00am - 9:00am		\$2,928	
9:00am - 10:00am		\$3,654	
10:00am - 11:00am		\$3,654	
<u>11:00am - 12:00pm</u> 12:00pm - 1:00pm		\$3,654	
1:00pm - 2:00pm		<u>\$2,440</u> \$2,440	
2:00pm - 3:00pm		· · · ·	
2:00pm - 3:00pm \$2,440   3:00pm - 4:00pm \$2,440			
4:00pm - 5:00pm <b>Sunda</b>	v only	\$2,440	
5:00pm - 6:00pm <b>Sunda</b>		\$2,440	
6:00pm - 7:00pm <b>Sunda</b>		\$2,440	
7:00pm - 8:00pm <b>Sunda</b>		\$2,440	

#### **Important Notice:**

In years past, the issue of extending a sales tax to entertainment-related spending, including health club fees and services, has been raised but not passed into law. This could potentially impact our club. YTC is monitoring the NYS budget process regularly and will advise if the issue is raised again.

### 2023-2024 Seapro Court (Court & Pro rate combined) Fees & Dates (30 week season)



2023 – 2024 Seapro Court Dates based on 30 week season				
Day of Play	Start	Off Date	End Date	
Monday	Sep. 25, 2023	Dec. 25, Jan. 1	Apr. 29, 2024	
Tuesday	Sep. 26, 2023	Dec. 26	Apr. 23, 2024	
Wednesday	Sep. 27, 2023	Dec. 27	Apr. 24, 2024	
Thursday	Sep. 21, 2023	Nov. 23, Dec. 28	Apr. 25, 2024	
Friday	Sep. 22, 2023	Nov. 24, Dec. 29	Apr. 26, 2024	
Saturday	Sep. 23, 2023	Nov. 25, Dec. 30	Apr. 27, 2024	
Sunday	Sep. 24, 2023	Nov. 26, Dec. 24, Dec. 31	May 5, 2024	
W	eekday Seapro Court R	ates for 30 weeks Per Ho	our	
		s for Tendai - per hour to		
Weekday Time slots		Fee		
7:00am - 8:00am		\$5,00	)4	
8:00am - 9:00am		\$5,00		
9:00am - 10:00am		\$5,74		
10:00am - 11:00am		\$6,10		
11:00am - 12:00pm		\$6,10		
12:00pm - 1:00pm		\$5,63		
1:00pm - 2:00pm		\$5,63		
2:00pm - 3:00pm		\$5,00		
3:00pm - 4:00pm		\$5,00		
4:00pm - 5:00pm		\$7,3	14	
5:00pm - 6:00pm		\$7,3		
6:00pm - 7:00pm		\$7,3		
6:00pm - 7:00pm Friday		\$5,00	)4	
7:00pm - 8:00pm Friday	only	\$5,00	)4	
7:00pm - 8:00pm	\$7,314			
8:00pm - 9:00pm	\$7,314			
9:00pm - 10:00pm	\$6,588			
W	eekend Seanro Court R	ates for 30 weeks Per Ho	NIF.	
Weekend Time slots		Fee		
7:00am - 8:00am		\$5,37	79	
8:00am - 9:00am		\$6,58		
9:00am - 10:00am		\$7,31		
10:00am - 11:00am	\$7,314			
11:00am - 12:00pm	\$7,314			
12:00pm - 1:00pm	\$6,100			
1:00pm - 2:00pm	\$6,100			
2:00pm - 3:00pm	\$6,100			
3:00pm - 4:00pm	\$6,100			
4:00pm - 5:00pm <b>Sunda</b>				
5:00pm - 6:00pm <b>Sunda</b>				
	6:00pm - 7:00pm <b>Sunday only</b> \$6,100 \$6,100			
	7:00pm - 8:00pm <b>Sunday only</b> \$6,100 \$6,100			
	y Uniy	<b>Ψ</b> 0,10		

**Important Notice:** 

In years past, the issue of extending a sales tax to entertainment-related spending, including health club fees and services, has been raised but not passed into law. This could potentially impact our club. YTC is monitoring the NYS budget process regularly and will advise if the issue is raised again.

### 

**Option 2: Auto-Pay**-Cost of my share: \$ \_\_\_\_\_Deposit: \$\_\_\_\_\_Balance: \$ \_\_\_\_\_ My group has decided to leave the required **25% deposit** and participate in the auto-pay program. I understand it is my responsibility to submit a completed and signed payment form. I understand the auto-pay plan period is **October 1**<sup>st</sup> **through December 1**<sup>st</sup> and authorize a deposit and the balance to be paid in installments on the 1st day of the month, automatically deducted, without interest, from the credit card on file.

I understand that no administrative fee applies. If my payment fails to clear bank processing, a \$25.00 overdraft charge will be added to my account.

Payment method:			(Amex, Discover, Visa or Master Card)	
#:		Expiration:	Security#	_
Cardboldor acknowlod	and receipt of goods or	ad/or convices in the amount of the total shown ha	roop and agroop to parform	

Cardholder acknowledges receipt of goods and/or services in the amount of the total shown hereon and agrees to perform the obligation set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.

### Signature:

I fully understand the payment process, reservation options and have read the necessary supporting prices, dates, rules and agreement.

### Seasonal/Seapro Court Group Agreement

- **Cancellations & Refunds:** You and your group may cancel this contract without further obligation and for a full refund within three days from the date of registration.
  - From three days after registration through **May 1st**, cancelled courts will be refunded except for the **non-refundable deposit**.
  - After May 1, 2023 the entire court fee is non-refundable for cancelled courts unless resold for the season.
- **The club does not rent a "specific" court.** The club rents only the day and time on any available court. Courts may be reassigned at any time at the discretion of the management.
- Courts may only use the facilities' teaching staff. No outside teaching professionals are allowed to teach or use the facilities' teaching equipment.
- The group will be responsible for any applicable federal, state, or local taxes that might be levied against these fees during the course of the season. This responsibility will not be waived even if the taxes are levied retroactively. Fees currently collected do not include any such taxes.
- No rebate, credit or makeup time shall be due for loss of group's reserved court time due to circumstances beyond the control for Yonkers Tennis Center, such as acts of God, strikes, etc.
- Court time unused by the playing **group** because of personal reasons or holidays cannot be made up. However, in the event your **group** is unable to use your court time and wish to resell it, you must notify the club in writing. If any portion of the court is resold you will receive a makeup. As a courtesy, a **maximum of three dates are allowed per season** and all makeups must be taken before the last day of the season. The captain is responsible to check if the court was sold.
- Management reserves the right to provide instruction on adjacent courts.
- Management reserves the right to change all or part of this offering without prior notice.
- The use of the center is strictly at the player's risk. The center is not responsible for injuries, accidents or damage to any person or to personal property arising from normal athletic activities in the premises. All groups and their guests hereby waive any claims for damages arising from their use of center facilities.
- All players must have a liability waiver on file prior to participating.
- Photos/Videos: YTC reserves the right to use pictures/video taken of our players for publicity and advertising.